## For Immediate Release



## Raise Production Inc. Announces Addition of Vice President of Commercial Development

CALGARY, Alberta – September 10, 2018 – Raise Production Inc. (TSX-V: RPC) ("Raise" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the addition of Mr. Clint Booth as Vice President of Commercial Development.

Mr. Booth has held positions of escalating responsibility at Fortune 500 Companies such as NOV, Shawcor, and Aegion with a focus on bringing new technology and installation methodologies to market. Bringing over 15 years of oilfield services, new technology sales and strategic business development experience, Clint is a commercial development specialist with a deep network based on strong relationships from the "boots on the ground" to the senior executive level within the Western Canadian Sedimentary Basin. Mr. Booth will be leading the strategic sales and marketing plan, including product development for the Canadian Operations.

Eric Laing President and CEO said "Clint brings many years of experience in initiating and executing strategic plans. As the Company grows its commercial sales base and expands into new markets it is imperative we grow our executive team and board members to provide a diverse range of experience and additional skill sets so that we can take full advantage of our proprietary and disruptive technologies".

## About Raise Production Inc.

The Company is an innovative oilfield service company that focuses its efforts on the production service sector, utilizing its proprietary products to enhance and increase ultimate production in both conventional and unconventional oil and gas wells.

For further information please contact:

Eric Laing, President and Chief Executive Officer E-mail: elaing@raiseproduction.com

Susan Scullion, Chief Financial Officer E-mail: sscullion@raiseproduction.com

Raise Production Inc. 2620-58<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.E. Calgary, Alberta T2C 1G5 Tel: (403) 699-7675 Web site at: www.raiseproduction.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.